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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

FRONT BUMPER

FRONT RIGHT BUMPER RETAINER PLATE
FRONT RIGHT BUMPER BRACKET PLATE
SET GASKET

SET U-CLAMP BUMPER

FRONT BUMPER RETAINING FRAME BRACKET
SET FRONT BUMPER SENSOR PARK O-RING
SET FRONT BUMPER EXPANSION RIVET
SET FRONT BUMPER EXPANDER NUT
FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT

FRONT RIGHT HEADLAMP

FRONT RIGHT HEADLAMP BRACKET
FRONT RIGHT HEADLAMP LOWER GARNISH
FRONT RIGHT HEADLAMP TOP GARNISH
FRONT BONNET

FRONT BONNET LOGO

FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH
FRONT RIGHT FENDER

FRONT RIGHT FENDER BRACKET

FRONT RIGHT FENDER INNER SHIELD

LESS 10% DISCOUNT

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

SUNDRIES (SN)
SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)

SET FRONT RIGHT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN)

SET FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS (SN)
FRONT RIGHT RIM (SN)

SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
BROKEN
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
CUT/BENT
NECESSARY
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE

NECESSARY
SERVICEABLE
SERVICEABLE
NECESSARY
SERVICEABLE
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2,985.60
110.80
98.70
49.80
7.20
394.80
68.70
30.00
48.00
1,077.50
3,245.80
315.70
475.60
583.20
4,210.60
296.70
786.20
2,425.20
245.40
295.20

3,245.80

4,210.60
296.70

-775.31

17,750.70

6,977.79

50.00
120.00
80.00
100.00
1,580.00

30.00

50.00

1,930.00

80.00
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Our Adjusted
Workshop ($)

LABOUR

TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED 1,800.00 400.00
PORTION. TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN,
ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT
PARTS.

TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL 100.00 80.00
COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT
AND CHECK FUNCTIONS.

TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT. |[NOT NECESSARY 120.00 -
TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE ACCIDENT REPAIR 200.00 30.00
AND REPLACED PANEL FOR RUST PROTECTION.

SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY 1,600.00 600.00

ITEMS TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, O/S FENDER,
BONNET AND OTHER AFFECTED AREA / PANEL.

3,820.00 1,110.00
GRAND TOTAL 23,500.70 8,167.79

~ RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) 5
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1 6,500.00
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Automotive Assessor B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this
Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk,




