

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SGJ 33U

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER	SERVICEABLE	2,985.60	-
1	FRONT RIGHT BUMPER RETAINER PLATE	SERVICEABLE	110.80	-
1	FRONT RIGHT BUMPER BRACKET PLATE	SERVICEABLE	98.70	-
1	SET GASKET	SERVICEABLE	49.80	-
1	SET U-CLAMP BUMPER	SERVICEABLE	7.20	-
1	FRONT BUMPER RETAINING FRAME BRACKET	SERVICEABLE	394.80	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER SENSOR PARK O-RING	SERVICEABLE	68.70	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER EXPANSION RIVET	SERVICEABLE	30.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER EXPANDER NUT	SERVICEABLE	48.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	1,077.50	-
1	FRONT RIGHT HEADLAMP	BROKEN	3,245.80	3,245.80
1	FRONT RIGHT HEADLAMP BRACKET	SERVICEABLE	315.70	-
1	FRONT RIGHT HEADLAMP LOWER GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	475.60	-
1	FRONT RIGHT HEADLAMP TOP GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	583.20	-
1	FRONT BONNET	CUT / BENT	4,210.60	4,210.60
1	FRONT BONNET LOGO	NECESSARY	296.70	296.70
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	786.20	-
1	FRONT RIGHT FENDER	SERVICEABLE	2,425.20	-
1	FRONT RIGHT FENDER BRACKET	SERVICEABLE	245.40	-
1	FRONT RIGHT FENDER INNER SHIELD	SERVICEABLE	295.20	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT			-775.31
			17,750.70	6,977.79
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SUNDRIES (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	SERVICEABLE	120.00	-
	SET FRONT RIGHT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN)	SERVICEABLE	80.00	-
	SET FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	50.00
	FRONT RIGHT RIM (SN)	SERVICEABLE	1,580.00	-
			1,930.00	80.00

Report Ref No. CS1/LPM21007464/Etce2



## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

6,500.00

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR			
	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION. TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS.		1,800.00	
	TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT AND CHECK FUNCTIONS.		100.00	80.00
	TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE ACCIDENT REPAIR AND REPLACED PANEL FOR RUST PROTECTION.		200.00	
	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, O/S FENDER, BONNET AND OTHER AFFECTED AREA / PANEL.		1,600.00	600.00
			3,820.00	1,110.00
	GRAND TOTAL		23,500.70	8,167.79

Report Ref No. CS1/LPM21007464/Etce2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

1

**CHEN TSUE YEE** 

**Automotive Assessor** 

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, MSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part, Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.